Website:www.Keralapsc.gov.in e-mail: rna.psc@kerala.gov.in



Ph: 0471-2546396

# **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

No.RA1-1/3/2021-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram Dated :08/10/2021

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed quotations are invited for the Supply and Installation of **4 (Four) Numbers of HP or compatible Hard Disks** having the following specifications for the use of servers in the Online Examination Center of Kerala Public Service Commission, Ernakulam.

#### **SCHEDULE OF ITEMS**

Sl.No.	Item Description	Model	Quantity
1	HP or compatible Hard Disk 300 GB 10K SAS	EG0300FBVFL HP Part Number: 641552- 001 GPN: 652566-001	4 (Four)

### **Superscription**

Quotation No.	20/2021
Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation	01.00 PM. On 16/10/2021
Date and Time for opening the Quotation	03.00 PM. On 16/10/2021
Due up to which rates are to be firm	One Year from the date of contract.
Name and Designation of Purchasing Officer	Saju George, Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

#### **Terms and Conditions**

1. The Make, Model, Year of manufacture etc of the Hard Disks should be clearly

mentioned.

- **2.** Period of Warranty should be clearly mentioned.
- 3. Rate should be inclusive of all taxes. All charges,taxes,duties and levies should be clearly indicated.
- 4. The items should be supplied and installed at the Online Exmination Centre, Kerala Public Service Commission, Ernakulam at the expense of the Tenderer within 3 (Three) days from the date of Purchase Order.
- 5. The installation, commission and initial operation of the item to the satisfaction of the KPSC will be the responsibility of the supplier.
- 6. The payment will be made after completion of supply,installation and commission subject to the certification by our Technical Experts as to the quality and efficiency of the item supplied.
- 7. In case of under performance during the warranty period,the item should be replaced and period of warranty will recommence from the date of replacement.

Saju George Secretary Kerala Public Service Commission

*NOTE:* - More details can be had from the Office of Joint Secretary, R&A wing, Kerala Public Service Commission, Phone: 0471-2546396.